TRANSPORT COUNCIL OF LIMA AND CALLAO (CTLC)
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATION ( MTC)

FEASIBILITY STUDY ON URBAN TRANSPORTATION
IN THE LIMA AND CALLAO METROPOLITAN AREA
N THE REPUBLIC OF PERU

Drawings

March 2007

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

Yachiyo Engineering Co., Ltd
Chodai Co., Ltd

APPENDIX




Location Map of The Feasibility Study

(P

., _

4\

l______| =

_a .; _ A

-......

Trunk Bus Stop



Contents of Drawing

Page of Drawing

1) Typical Cross Section of Trunk Busway ((1/5-5/5 )i, 1/80
2) Plan & Profile Desing on Av. Venezuela & Av. Arica (1/6 - 6/6 )..cccccvevvieiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieee, 6 /80
3) Cross Section Design on Av. Venezuela & Av. Arica (1/11-11/11 )., 12 /80
4) Plan & Profile Design on Av. Nicolas Ayllon & Carretera Central (1/6-6/6).......cccccceennneen. 23 /80
5) Cross Section Design on Av. Nicolas Ayllon & Carretera Central (1/12 - 12/12)................. 29/ 80
6) Typical Intersection & Bus Stop Plan (1/3 - 3/3 )i 41/ 80
7) Intersection DeSign (1711 - L1 11 ) 44 | 80
8) Pavement DESIQN ((1/2 = 212 e 55780
) BUS STOP Plan (L )i e e e e e e an 57 /80
10) Widening Condition along Huaca Aramburu ((1/1 )i e 58/80
11) Connecting Bus Route ( From Av. Arica to Central Bus Station ((1/1).....cccccoviiiiiiiiiiinnnnnnns. 59/80
12) Trunk Bus Terminal Traffic Flow Diagram ((1/4 - 414 ..., 60 / 80
13) Av. Grau Bus Stop Improvement Plan (1/2 - 2/2 ). 64 / 80
14) Alternative Case Design on Av. Venezuela

14.1) Plan & Profile DeSIgN (1/5 = 5/5 )i 66 / 80
14.2) Cross Section DesSign (179 - 910 e 71/80

14.3) Widening Condition along Huaca Aramburu Based on Alternative Case design (1/1)... 80 /80



TYPICAL CROSS SECTION OF TRUNK BUSWAY

EXCLUSIVE TRUNK BUSWAY R.O.W.=52.0 m. (TYPE-A)

0. Existing Road Cross Section

No. 05 A :Agua
D : Desague
G :Gas
N S
w ;’/A:\F{?rtedz il
(A : Pista Auxiliar
v E C PA B B P.P v T8 P.P ? P.A E V P.P : Pista Principal
" Esteciomaniento
© D =300 O D=450 o D=300 B :Berma
Existing Road Cross Section R.O.W = 52.0 m. T :Tierra
1. General Cross Section Proposed
5-.::‘6“
. Exclusive Trunk
U o - . Bu?way
Sidewalk Arterial Traffic ] ) - A
i Lane | Arerial Traffic. | Frontage road! -l
Frontage road Lane B [
[ S | | M
o GH=29.536 /72 £ 2t
= P R
S S
telephone, electric,etc telephone, electric,etc
200 | o.‘5o o.%o o.‘s O.HJ 0 %o ‘ 2.00
2.00 250 3.00 ‘ 7.00 ‘ 7.00 i 1 3.00 250 2.00
4.00 6.00 2.00 8.00 8.00 2.00 6.00 4.00
52.00m
2. Bus Stop Section Proposed
."'%"?."v“
Exclusive Trunk
LT Busway
i ki
1 Frontage roac | Lane Frontage road" (* -l
) ‘ = Wl £ g R
,‘ZZZ?ZZZZZZZZZZZZZL ‘ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, q‘::::::::::::::::::‘ =
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, B N e
telephone, electric,etc ‘ telephone, electric,etc
2.00‘2.00 ‘1-50 700 4-50 ‘ H.so d.so 7.00 d 50 2.00‘2.00
' I T I 1 [ [ [
4.00 6.00 ‘ 8.00 350 350 = 3.0 8.00 4.00
2.00 0.50 11.50 2.00
52.00m

Typical Cross Section
Trunk Busway (Type-A)

TRANSPORT COUNCIL OF LIMA AND CALLAO (CTLC)| JAPAN INTERNATIONAL
COOPERATION AGENCY

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATION ( MTC)

(JICA)

FEASIBILITY STUDY ON URBAN TRANSPORTATION IN THE LIMA AND CALLAO
METROPOLITAN AREA IN THE REPUBLIC OF PERU

SCALE: 1/300 DWG No.: 1/80



TYPICAL CROSS SECTION OF TRUNK BUSWAY

EXCLUSIVE TRUNK BUSWAY R.O.W.=42.0m. (TYPE-B)

0. Existing Road Cross Section

No. 26

GH= 84.299

\% T P.P

0w 0

: Agua
: Desague
: Gas

® 0O >

: Vereda
. Pista Auxiliar

o>

° A =150

Existing Road Cross Section R.O.W =42.0 m.

: Pista Principal
. Estacionamiento
: Jard\U+00edn

1. General Cross Section Proposed

T &

Exclusive Trunk

: Berma
: Tierra

HWemUIUL

Sidewalk
9 Arterial Traffic Busway _ . .
i} b Arterial Traffic v 41
it Lane ‘ I
(g Lane f il
=2 = e A «‘w‘
L= = = P N e B ()
T T
telephone, electric,etc 50 0.5 telephone electric,etc
2.001.500.50 10.50 0.5(% (T 2@3.50=7.00 4.50 10.50 0.5 1.542.00
! T ' U f
3.50 11.50 8.00 11.50 3.50
2.00 2.00
42.00m

Exclusive Trunk

) ) Busway . .
Sldewalk Lane @ ‘ Lane Sldewalk llll
V = Lﬁélt = ?:‘:?I’ ‘ 7} ‘7 7?; k/ ‘ ‘
= = = == e
e SRR R
telephone, electric,etc ‘ telepho ne, electric,etc
2.00#504.50 10.50 0.540 450 ‘ H.SO &.50 10.50 0.5$1-542.00
3.50 11.50 350 3.50  3.50 11.50 3.50
0.50 11.50
42.00m

Typical Cross Setion
Trunk Busway ( Type - B)

TRANSPORT COUNCIL OF LIMA AND CALLAO (CTLC)
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATION ( MTC)

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL
COOPERATION AGENCY
(JICA)

FEASIBILITY STUDY ON URBAN TRANSPORTATION IN THE LIMA AND CALLAO
METROPOLITAN AREA IN THE REPUBLIC OF PERU

SCALE: 1/300 DWG No.: 2/80



TYPICAL CROSS SECTION OF TRUNK BUSWAY

EXCLUSIVE TRUNK BUSWAY R.O.W.=36 m. (TYPE -C)

0. Existing Road Cross Section
No. 28

GH= 242.845

P.P VI P.P

: Agua
: Desague
: Gas

® o>

: Vereda
: Pista Auxiliar
: Pista Principal

o>

O D =350

Existing Road Cross Section R.O.W = 36.0 m.

Obp =450

. Estacionamiento
: Jard\U+00edn

: Berma

: Tierra

4WemUIOL

1. General Cross Section Proposed

[ i
’;"(’1”].\ A ;
;{% i 2 \ by ;"
4 ¥
e Sid EW aI k Exclusive Trunk Sid EVYV?'I k

Arterial Traffic

Lane Lane
e !
N = = = e

Busway

Arterial Traffic T i
a allll

T

telephone, electric,etc

2.00

tel Thone, electric,etc

4.00 8.00

#50 osF
2.000.50 7.00 05 2@3.50=7.00 .50 7.00

8.00

0.5%2.002.00
4.00

2.00

2.00

36.00m

2. Bus Stop Cross Section Proposed

Arterial Traffic
Lane

Sid Walyk

Exclusive Trunk
Busvyay

r; ’
Sldewalk

telephone electric,etc

telephone electric,etc

z.oo‘z.ooq'So 7.00 OBF% | J.so 7.00 0.5b2.oo‘2.oo
4.00 8.00 350 3.0  3.50 8.00 4.00
050 11.50
36.00m

TypicalCross Section
Trunk Busway ( Type - C)

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL
COOPERATION AGENCY

TRANSPORT COUNCIL OF LIMA AND CALLAO (CTLC)

FEASIBILITY STUDY ON URBAN TRANSPORTATION IN THE LIMA AND CALLAO
METROPOLITAN AREA IN THE REPUBLIC OF PERU

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATION ( MTC)

(JICA) SCALE :

1/300

DWG No.:

3/80



TYPICAL CROSS SECTION OF TRUNK BUSWAY

EXCLUSIVE TRUNK BUSWAY R.O.W.=32.0m. (TYPE-D)

0. Existing Road Cross Section

S
v P.A v

GH=22.924
P.P BT B

: Agua
: Desague
: Gas

® o>

ag=315 O

AZ=100°

Dﬂ:Asoo D& = 3150

Existing Road Cross Section R.O.W =32.0 m.

: Vereda
. Pista Auxiliar
: Pista Principal

N
P.A v

o>

1. General Cross Section Proposed

Exclusive Trunk
Bus Lane

o

Lane

Arterial Traffic ;¥

. Estacionamiento
: Jard\U+00edn

: Berma

: Tierra

40 mUU<L

b
4Sidewalk
iR

"
AL,

!

: “; Arterial Traffic

Exclusive Trunk
Bus Lane

Arterial Traffic W

— S— T
fﬁiﬁ_ﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬁiﬁfﬁf!f:::::::::::::::::}
telephone, electric,stc 0 5 ! 50 telephone, electric,etc
2.002.00$.50 7.00 3.50 (F ?3.50 ‘ 700 0.5012.002.00
4.00 11.50 11.50 4.00
1.00
32.00m
“(}{»f‘n.h

Sidewalk

I\‘y
¥ i

Lane | Lane
o= o blidlE
R B s B3
telephone, electric,etc ‘ telephone, electric,etc
$.50 ‘ H.SO 0.5
- 7.00 350 = 3.50 ' 350 7.00
3.00 7.50 11.00 7.50 3.00
32.00m

Typical Cross Section
Trunk Busway (Type-D)

TRANSPORT COUNCIL OF LIMA AND CALLAO (CTLC)
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATION ( MTC)

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL
COOPERATION AGENCY
(JICA)

FEASIBILITY STUDY ON URBAN TRANSPORTATION IN THE LIMA AND CALLAO
METROPOLITAN AREA IN THE REPUBLIC OF PERU

SCALE: 1/300 DWG No.: 4/80



TYPICAL CROSS SECTION OF TRUNK BUSWAY

EXCLUSIVE TRUNK BUSWAY R.O.W.=18.0 25 m. (TYPE-E)

0. Existing Road Cross Section

: Agua
: Desague
: Gas

®o>»

: Vereda

. Pista Auxiliar

: Pista Principal

. Estacionamiento
: Jard\U+00edn

: Berma

: Tierra

GH=51.786
J Vv E P.P T VT

A=100 -

o>

D =250 o D=250 o D=250 o
Existing Road Cross Section R.O.W =18.0 ~25.0 m.

40emUU<L

1. General Cross Section Proposed

1). RO.W. =25.0 m.

| EX c | us I ve Tr un k

Sidewalk Bus Lane Sidowalk
HHNHHH HHHHHHHHHN Arterial Traffic Arterial Traffic
Lan

. Lane llll
= D /”\ D‘ ‘:}/7 7\\;
_ — '%7 ‘ e ‘ == «r—ﬂ) f=a

25.00m

2).R.O.W.=18.0m.
Priority Trunk

Bus Lane

Arterial Traffic Arterial Traffic
Lane \ Lane

Sidewalk AU#QLI ——  Sidewalk

0.50
| 3.501 350 | 3.50 ‘ 3.50
150 750 750 150

18.00m

FEASIBILITY STUDY ON URBAN TRANSPORTATION IN THE LIMA AND CALLAO

- - TRANSPORT COUNCIL OF LIMA AND CALLAO (cTLC) JAPAN INTERNATIONAL
Typical Cross Section COOPERATION AGENCY | METROPOLITAN AREA IN THE REPUBLIC OF PERU

25m. (Type-E) MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATION ( MTC) (JICA) SCALE: 1/300 DWG No.: 5/80




Av. Venezuela - Av. Arica(1/6)

Plan / Profile

Scale Horizontal 1: 5,000

Vertical 1: 500 @—
T N : ‘
Bus Stop for —
L Trunk Bus (To Callao
60 | |
I | L]
( | [
|
| |
L JL
UELA ]
Cross Section %ype ,{(52;(
= jﬁq ]
/32 J‘ ‘3 R
— — — —
| ‘ |1 "/ | [ -
[ | | [T [
Bus Terminal (Callao) Exclusive Trunk Busway Bus Stop for
Alt. Plan - A Trunk Bus (To Lima)
Typical Cross Section Type - A
Exclusive Trunk
i Busway
Sidewalk Arterial Traffic )
L. Arterial Traffic
Frontage road ane Lane Frontage road -
| B
I i i i i i i
telephone, electric,etc ‘ telephone, electric,etc
‘ 0.}50 0.%0 0.‘50 C.%O 0/50 O.Sb 0$ 0/50 ‘
> 250 3.00 ' ' 7.00 ' 7.00 ' 7.00 ' "3.00 '2.50
K?‘égog'b 4.00 6.00 2.00 8.00 2.00 8.00 2.00 8.00 2.00 6.00 4.00
oo 52.00m
W e®
o
40
[=}
[=}
0
" 30
-
—
1: 5,000
20
- N A )
Gradient 5 i R Som fcg
. . e . . \5
< ) ~ © © > © 0
Proposed Height 5 & N S 8 b 5 &
o © < © o) — < ~
X Q N I N o b I
S 3 5 8 3 2 & 2
Ground Level & I 8 ~ s} 3 o o
. 8 & N & & > 3 3
: 2 ' 5 : : : 2 3 :
Distance 3 8 = S = S 8 8 8
v S S 3 3 $ < - 3
Number 8 5 8 8 3 8 8 5 3
z z z 2 z 2 z z z

Station N° 00 to N° 08
Av. Venezuela - Av. Arica
Plan / Profile

TRANSPORT COUNCIL OF LIMA AND CALLAO (CTLC)
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATION ( MTC)

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL
COOPERATION AGENCY

FEASIBILITY STUDY FOR LIMA AND CALLAO METROPOLITAN
AREA URBAN TRANSPORTATION IN THE REPUBLIC OF PERU

(JICA) SCALE:H=1:5,000 V=1: 500

DWGN°: 6/80




Bus Stop for
jTrunk Bus (To Callao)

| %J

Av. Venezuela - Av. Arica (2/6)

o
=Y
A,

Plan / Profile

Bus Stop for

Scale Horizontal 1: 5,000

Vertical 1: 500

LOS ALHELIES V

|

l Trur: Bus (To Calléo) jj U é// _
) N

1

ai

C

D{ ©o %

N° 16

——

m—

A __JC

Bus Stop for
Trunk Bus (To Lima)

SApI o L

“BALCAZAR Cross Section Type 520 i

: >V/ / | T‘J ) | T/ =
I ml 5/ Y E— ' L S%

Sidewalk erial Traffic
n
Frontage road
PH= 20586
G- 25.5%
etc

“NEZU f
Hﬁ\ ]/ ,[Zross Section Ty e A (52.0m. W
——~> 7_’“

Bus Stop for
Trunk Bus (To Lima

O

phone, el
‘ 0.‘50 0 %0 0. ‘50 Q.50 O‘EO 0.5}3 0. 0 40 ‘
250 3.00 ' 7.00 7.00 7.00 "3.00 '2.50
4.00 6.00 2.00 8.00 2.00 8.00 2.00 8.00 2.00 6.00 4.00
52.00m
(=]
o
[Tr)
" 40
-
1: 5,000
u o 0
Gradient ) (8 5
5/ . . . \D B
: 2 2 ] 2 g 8 8 8 2
Proposed Height| & 8 ] 2 = @ © @ 3
~ o N < © N~ (2] ~ (30
2 ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ B g
© 2 g 3 2 g 3 8 2
Ground Level 3 o = < S N & N <
N~ o N < © N~ (2] ~ [32]
D bl bl ¥ b b bl v L
. o o o o o o o o o
Distance g g g g g g g g g
< © © o N < © @ o
3 - - & o N N N P
Number S 3 2 p o o 3 © ©
z z z z 2 z z z z

Station N° 08 to N° 16
Av. Venezuela - Av. Arica
Plan / Profile

TRANSPORT COUNCIL OF LIMA AND CALLAO (CTLC)
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATION ( MTC)

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL
COOPERATION AGENCY

(JICA)

FEASIBILITY STUDY ON URBAN TRANSPORTATION IN THE LIMA AND CALLAO
METROPOLITAN AREA IN THE REPUBLIC OF PERU

SCALE:H=1:5,000 V=1: 500

DWG N°:

7180




Bus Stop for

LK< S

Trunk Bus (To Callao)|,

) —_—
Bus Stop for
% Trunk Bus (To Lima
PSR na,

H

WV

77017

bse
JANL
-

Av. Venezuela - Av. Arica (3/6)

Yol £

404

LS
N
I

]
\
:{4{{%

on )

L1 s g ";,,‘."‘
A prom [ s St o

I \}
)

SN
A}

el
Q

N° 17

tio
.0

)

100 200 30

/\<//

Typ

—
/\

Plan / Profile

Scale Horizontal 1:

5,000

Vertical 1: 500

NI,

ical Cross Section Type -B

P
’\, £ —

=.:E-.l SeT@ A (52.0

Typical Cross Section Type - E

T

S
I

—_N

Buﬂs Stop for

Trunk Bus (To Lima)

Exclusive Trunk Sidewalk N
| o — Exclusive Trunk
i Busway .. Exclusive Trunk N Bi i
Sidewalk Arterial Traffic . § Sidewalk Arterial Traffi Busway Sidewalk ysway Sidewalk
Lane Arterial Traffic | £ 1o ge road o L:nrtl: rame Arterial Traffic P Arterial Traffic Arterial Traffic
Frontage road Lane I Lane Lane Lane |
| ) |
&9
‘ - - S . _ N
f ] ] i i ] - —
phone, el Jetc telephone, electric,etc wlephonleclrlc,elc ol n eloctricote telephone, electric,etc telephone, electric,etc
.50 0.5 ' ! 50 0.5 .50 0.5
\ 050 0.50 0/50 0Q.p0 0“0 0.5} 0.50 030 d.so 10.50 0.5$ 2@3.50=7.00 o‘.so 10.50 0.5&) ﬂ 6.00 3.50 3.50 ‘ 6.00
250 3.00 ~ 700 ‘ 7.00 ‘ 7.00 "3.00 '2.50 350 11.50 800 11.50 3.50 1}50 10.50 10.50
4.00 6.00 2.00 8.00 2.00 8.00 2.00 8.00 2.00 6.00 4.00 2.00' 2.00 1.00
52.00m 42.00m 25.00m
(=]
(=]
n
- 60
-
1:5,000
) o o S o
Gradient g (? 80 pase (8
o’: j < © 300 ©
© A A © © A L= A N
A 2 8 g e 8 3 g 2 £
Proposed Height| = @ & R & 3 3 3 3
8 g © © © [} -~ < @
i | £ F $ £ = T ¥
3 8 S < N > 3 3 3
Ground Level 3 ] < [ & 3 & R ke
(5] «© (523 © © =] ~ < ©
$ + $ &= $ £ = ¥ ¥
- = =3 = = =3 = = = =
Distance 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
o N < © @ o N < ©
I52) 22 P Lol P ¥ 5 ¥ ¥
Number © = @ 2 i S & & I
z z z z z z z z z

Station N° 16 to N° 24

Av. Venezuela - Av. Arica
Plan / Profile

TRANSPORT COUNCIL OF LIMA AND CALLAO (CTLC)
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATION ( MTC)

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL
COOPERATION AGENCY

FEASIBILITY STUDY ON URBAN TRANSPORTATION IN THE LIMA AND CALLAO
METROPOLITAN AREA IN THE REPUBLIC OF PERU

(JICA)

SCALE:H=1:5,000 V=1: 500

DWG N°:

8/80




	Cover
	Location Map of  The Feasibility Study
	Contents of Drawing
	1) Typical Cross Section of Trunk Busway
	1/5
	2/5
	3/5
	4/5
	5/5

	2) Plan & Profile design on Av.Venezuelra & Av.Africa
	1/6
	2/6
	3/6




